
#  Southern Miss (25-13, 6-2 SBC) -vs- #  Troy (21-12, 3-5 SBC)
03/28/2026 at Troy, Ala. (Troy Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Graham, Madilyn (9-4)
Loss: Cunningham, Ella (6-2)
HBP: Money, Savannah, Cunningham, Ella
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Daimon Russell First: Heath Walker Third Base: Nelson Rosa 
Start: 3:34 PM   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southern Miss 0 1 0 2 0 2 1 6 10 0
Troy 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 7 0

Southern Miss 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Christian, Hannah rf 3 0 0 1 2 0 2
Troquille, Abbi 3b 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
Green, Carrie lf 4 1 2 1 1 0 2
Hays, Jolie dp 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Gordon-Sivley, Kinsley cf 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Bennett, Kayce c 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Johnson, Madison 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
McManus, Nealy ss 3 2 3 0 0 0 0
Glasgow, Julia 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Graham, Madilyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 10 6 4 1 12

2B: McManus, Nealy (1); Glasgow, Julia (1)
3B: Gordon-Sivley, Kinsley (1)
SF: Johnson, Madison (1)
HBP: McManus, Nealy (1); Troquille, Abbi (3); Glasgow, Julia (1)

Troy 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ivey, Presley 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Boswell, Makaley 3b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Huffman, Kiley rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Tidmore, Mia PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rochinski, Kalee c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Cunningham, Ella p/dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    White, Amity PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Loftis, Megan cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jenkins, Sophia 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kirby, Lydia 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Motes, Dailynn ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Howard, McKinnon lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Money, Savannah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 7 3 3 1 4

2B: Boswell, Makaley (1); Kirby, Lydia (1); Ivey, Presley (1)
CS: Boswell, Makaley (1)
PO: Motes, Dailynn (1)
DP: 1

Southern Miss IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Graham, Madilyn (W, 9-4) 7.0 7 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 25 28 6 11 85
Totals 7 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 25 28 6 11 85

Troy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cunningham, Ella (L, 6-2) 3.1 4 3 3 3 1 0 0 2 0 13 19 7 2 67
Money, Savannah 3.2 6 3 3 1 0 0 0 3 0 16 20 1 9 56
Totals 10 6 6 4 1 0 0 5 0 29 39 8 11 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Miss - Top of 1st USM TRO
Christian,Hannah popped up to short (1-1 FB). 0 0
Troquille,Abbi grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Green,Carrie singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 BF). 0 0
Hays,Jolie flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Troy - Bottom of 1st USM TRO
Ivey,Presley doubled down the right field line (1-1 BK). 0 0
Boswell,Makaley doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Ivey,Presley scored from second base. 0 1
Boswell,Makaley out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b. 0 1
Huffman,Kiley grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 1
Rochinski,Kalee grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 1

Southern Miss - Top of 2nd USM TRO
GordonSivley,Kinsley tripled to right field (3-2 FSBBB). 0 1
Bennett,Kayce walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Mound visit (TROY) 0 1
Johnson,Madison sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (1-2 FBKF); GordonSivley,Kinsley scored. 1 1
McManus,Nealy doubled to right center (2-1 FBB); Bennett,Kayce advanced from first base to third base. 1 1
Glasgow,Julia lined out to 1b (1-2 KBS). 1 1
Christian,Hannah flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 1

Troy - Bottom of 2nd USM TRO
Cunningham,Ella grounded out, p to 1b (3-2 BBSFBF). 1 1
Loftis,Megan walked (3-2 SFBBBFB). 1 1
Mound visit (USM) 1 1
Jenkins,Sophia struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFFBS). 1 1
Loftis,Megan advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 1
Motes,Dailynn walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 1
Motes,Dailynn advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Loftis,Megan advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 1 1
Howard,McKinnon infield singled to short, RBI (1-2 KFB); Loftis,Megan scored; Howard,McKinnon out at
second base, ss to 2b, runner out trying to reach. 1 2

Southern Miss - Top of 3rd USM TRO
Troquille,Abbi struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 1 2
Green,Carrie walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Hays,Jolie flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0). 1 2
GordonSivley,Kinsley infield singled to first base (0-0); Green,Carrie advanced to second base. 1 2
Bennett,Kayce flied out to right center putout by cf (2-2 BKBF). 1 2

Troy - Bottom of 3rd USM TRO
Ivey,Presley flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-1 K). 1 2
Boswell,Makaley fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (3-1 KBBB). 1 2
Huffman,Kiley grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 2

Southern Miss - Top of 4th USM TRO
Johnson,Madison grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 SB). 1 2
McManus,Nealy hit by pitch (1-2 BFKB). 1 2
Glasgow,Julia hit by pitch (0-1 FB); McManus,Nealy advanced to second base. 1 2
Christian,Hannah walked (3-1 BKBBB); McManus,Nealy advanced to third base; Glasgow,Julia advanced to
second base. 1 2
TROY position change: Cunningham,Ella now playing dp from p 1 2



TROY substitution: Money,Savannah now playing p. 1 2
Troquille,Abbi hit by pitch, RBI (1-1 BKB); McManus,Nealy scored; Glasgow,Julia advanced to third base;
Christian,Hannah advanced to second base. 2 2
Green,Carrie grounded out, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-2 KFB); Glasgow,Julia scored; Christian,Hannah advanced to
third base; Troquille,Abbi advanced to second base. 3 2
Hays,Jolie grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 3 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Troy - Bottom of 4th USM TRO
Rochinski,Kalee grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0). 3 2
Cunningham,Ella grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 KB). 3 2
Loftis,Megan grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BF). 3 2

Southern Miss - Top of 5th USM TRO
TROY defensive substitution: Kirby,Lydia replaces Jenkins,Sophia at 1b 3 2
GordonSivley,Kinsley grounded out, 1b to 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 3 2
Bennett,Kayce grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBBF). 3 2
Johnson,Madison singled to left center (1-1 BK). 3 2
McManus,Nealy singled to center field (1-1 KB); Johnson,Madison advanced to second base. 3 2
Glasgow,Julia reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-2 FBF); McManus,Nealy out at second
base, 2b to ss, runner out trying to reach. 3 2

Troy - Bottom of 5th USM TRO
Kirby,Lydia grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 KB). 3 2
Motes,Dailynn singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 3 2
Motes,Dailynn out at second base, c to 1b, picked off. 3 2
Howard,McKinnon grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 SFB). 3 2

Southern Miss - Top of 6th USM TRO
Christian,Hannah walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 2
Troquille,Abbi hit by pitch (0-0 B); Christian,Hannah advanced to second base. 3 2
Green,Carrie singled to left field (0-1 K); Christian,Hannah advanced to third base; Troquille,Abbi advanced
to second base. 3 2
Hays,Jolie grounded into double play, p to c to 1b (0-0); Christian,Hannah out at HP on the play, p to c;
Troquille,Abbi advanced to third base; Green,Carrie advanced to second base. 3 2
GordonSivley,Kinsley singled to right field, 2RBI (1-0 B); Troquille,Abbi scored; Green,Carrie scored from
second base. 5 2
Bennett,Kayce flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 5 2

Troy - Bottom of 6th USM TRO
Ivey,Presley flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0). 5 2
Boswell,Makaley walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2
Mound visit (USM) 5 2
Huffman,Kiley singled to second base (1-1 BF); Boswell,Makaley advanced to second base. 5 2
Rochinski,Kalee singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-0); Boswell,Makaley scored from second base;
Huffman,Kiley advanced from first base to third base; Rochinski,Kalee advanced to second base on the
throw. 5 3
TROY substitution: Tidmore,Mia pinch running for Rochinski,Kalee. 5 3
Cunningham,Ella flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-1 BF). 5 3
TROY substitution: White,Amity pinch hitting for Loftis,Megan. 5 3
White,Amity popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (1-0 B). 5 3

Southern Miss - Top of 7th USM TRO
TROY substitution: Rochinski,Kalee replaces Tidmore,Mia at c, batting 4th. 5 3
TROY substitution: Loftis,Megan replaces White,Amity at cf, batting 6th. 5 3
Johnson,Madison grounded out, p to 1b (0-2 KSF). 5 3
McManus,Nealy singled up the middle (0-2 KKFF). 5 3
Glasgow,Julia doubled to right center (0-1 K); McManus,Nealy advanced from first base to third base. 5 3



Mound visit (TROY) 5 3
Christian,Hannah grounded out to 1b, unassisted, RBI (1-0 B); McManus,Nealy scored; Glasgow,Julia
advanced to third base. 6 3
Troquille,Abbi hit by pitch (0-0 B). 6 3
Green,Carrie grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0). 6 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Troy - Bottom of 7th USM TRO
Kirby,Lydia doubled to left center (0-1 F). 6 3
Motes,Dailynn flied out to rf (0-0); Kirby,Lydia advanced to third base. 6 3
Howard,McKinnon grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 KFBF). 6 3
Ivey,Presley grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-0). 6 3


